Working Capital Change 5,777 -5,777
Salvage
Total Capital 3,752 3,752 31,889 58,690 6,102 1,010 5,935 1,010 6,045 1,010 5,935 1,010 5,935 1,010 295 18 133,395
Net Cashflow -3,752 -3,752 -31,889 -58,690 30,666 33,336 14,650 14,738 13,655 16,631 6,033 15,471 14,990 21,391 15,948 -18 99,410

Discounted NCF 5% -3,752 -3,573 -28,924 -50,699 25,229 26,120 10,932 10,474 9,242 10,721 3,704 9,046 8,347 11,344 8,055 -9 46,257
Discounted NCF 8% -3,752 -3,474 -27,339 -46,590 22,540 22,688 9,232 8,599 7,377 8,320 2,794 6,635 5,953 7,866 5,430 -6 26,274
Discounted NCF 10% -3,752 -3,411 -26,354 -44,095 20,945 20,699 8,270 7,563 6,370 7,053 2,326 5,423 4,776 6,196 4,200 16,205

Rate of Return
Notes:

14.56% Payback 4.34 years
Concentrate first full production year 116,600 tonnes

1. Metal Prices US $ Cu/lb $1.10 Au/oz $385.00
2. Capital requirements based on 100% equity
3. All funds are in US$ except where noted

4. Based upon resources, capital and operating costs supplied by Pacific Booker Minerals Inc.
5. Taxes are approximate

NSR/tonne $9.01

MORRISON/HEARNE HILL PROJECT

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
Updates as of 24-Feb-04

Case Description of Sensitivity NPV Dis.0% NPV Dis.5% NPVDis.10% IRR
US$(000)s US$(000)s US$(000)s %

CASE1 Base Case $99,410 $46,257 $26,274 14.56%

CASE2
CASE3

Gold Price -US$300/oz
Gold Price -US$325/oz

$85,470
$91,906

$36,679
$41,177

$18,466
$22,167

12.65%
13.57%

CASE1 Base Case $99,410 $46,257 $26,274 14.56%
CASE4
CASE5

Gold Price -US$375/oz
Gold Price -US$400/oz

$102,625
$107,981

$48,434
$52,041

$28,034
$30,939

14.98%
15.66%

CASE6
CASE7

Grade -20%
Grade-10%

$8,586
$58,565

($15,621)
$18,334

($23,847)
$3,577

1.41%
8.92%

CASE1 Base Case $99,410 $46,257 $26,274 14.56%
CASE8
CASE9

Grade+10%
Grade +20%

$139,532
$179,056

$73,138
$99,451

$47,863
$68,902

12.32%
23.82%

CASE10
CASE 11

Capital Cost -20%
Capital Cost-10%

$117,008
$108,243

$61,345
$53,858

$40,243
$33,323

19.72%
16.95%

CASE1 Base Case $99,410 $46,257 $26,274 14.56%
CASE 12
CASE13

Capital Cost+10%
Capital Cost +20%

$89,877
$81,363

$37,993
$30,427

$18,597
$11,485

12.07%
10.50%

CASE 14
CASE15

Operating Cost -20%
Operating Cost-10%

$146,839
$123,270

$78,397
$62,437

$52,200
$39,332

20.42%
17.58%

CASE1 Base Case $99,410 $46,257 $26,274 14.56%
CASE 16
CASE17

Operating Cost+10%
Operating Cost +20%

$74,205
$51,356

$28,898
$13,029

$12,136
($845)

11.08%
7.78%

CASE 18
CASE19

Copper Price $0.90/lb
Copper Price $1.00/lb

$6,276
$58,060

($17,118)
$17,956

($25,022)
$3,259

1.04%
8.84%

CASE1 Base Case $99,410 $46,257 $26,274 14.56%
CASE20
CASE21

Copper Price $1.20/lb
Copper Price $1.30/lb

$140,278
$180,537

$73,616
$100,401

$48,235
$69,644

19.52%
23.95%

OFFICERS & DIRECTORS:
J. Paul Stevenson, (CEO) - Prospector, active in the Vancouver Urban Aboriginal Community and President of the
Vancouver Metis Community Association. He works with local and First Nations communities.
Chris Sampson, P. Eng. (President) - Experienced in porphyry copper exploration and production. He handles the
technical aspects of the project and coordinates Pacific Booker's field work with outside consultants.
John Plourde - Finance & Corporate Relations - he has secured sufficient financing in adverse markets and has